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2024 HOME ATTENDANCE LEADERS

DIVISION I
Average Home Attendance
Minimum five home dates.
No. School Dates Attendance Average
1. Oklahoma 22 95,838 4,356
2. Alabama 27 100,898 3,737
3. Arkansas 25 81,495 3,260
4. Missouri 17 46,893 2,758
5. LSU 32 69,297 2,166
6. Nebraska 19 39,531 2,081
7. Arizona 34 67,455 1,984
8. Texas A&M 28 54,132 1,933
9. Clemson 23 43,147 1,876
10. Tennessee 26 47,402 1,823
11. Florida 30 53,261 1,775
12. Oregon 15 26,539 1,769
13. Auburn 25 43,483 1,739
14. South Carolina 28 48,427 1,730
15. Texas 36 59,699 1,658
16. Washington 14 22,999 1,643
17. Michigan 15 23,122 1,541
18. Louisiana 27 36,498 1,352
19. Florida St. 32 39,889 1,247
20. Kentucky 20 24,861 1,243
21. South Fla. 29 34,741 1,198
22. Arizona St. 25 29,872 1,195
23. Georgia 31 34,384 1,109
24. Oklahoma St. 23 25,382 1,104
25. UCLA 21 22,040 1,050
26. Ohio St. 14 13,119 937
27. Baylor 25 23,313 933
28. Fresno St. 26 23,516 904
29. Stanford 29 25,247 871
30. Ole Miss 23 19,956 868
31. Mississippi St. 21 17,719 844
32. Kansas 16 13,374 836
33. Wichita St. 19 15,752 829
34. Utah 16 13,000 813
35. McNeese 26 20,835 801
36. Duke 29 23,024 794
37. Boise St. 18 13,494 750
38. Hawaii 20 14,992 750
39. Minnesota 14 10,479 749
40. San Diego St. 17 12,707 747
41. Virginia 21 15,575 742
42. Penn St. 18 12,970 721
43. Oregon St. 16 11,138 696
44. UCF 25 16,900 676
45. Texas St. 32 20,427 638
46. Louisiana Tech 21 13,335 635
47. Iowa 10 6,274 627
48. Virginia Tech 17 10,615 624
49. BYU 17 10,377 610
50. Cal St. Fullerton 21 12,814 610

Total Home Attendance
No. School Dates Attendance Average
1. Alabama 27 100,898 3,737
2. Oklahoma 22 95,838 4,356
3. Arkansas 25 81,495 3,260
4. LSU 32 69,297 2,166

No. School Dates Attendance Average
5. Arizona 34 67,455 1,984
6. Texas 36 59,699 1,658
7. Texas A&M 28 54,132 1,933
8. Florida 30 53,261 1,775
9. South Carolina 28 48,427 1,730
10. Tennessee 26 47,402 1,823
11. Missouri 17 46,893 2,758
12. Auburn 25 43,483 1,739
13. Clemson 23 43,147 1,876
14. Florida St. 32 39,889 1,247
15. Nebraska 19 39,531 2,081
16. Louisiana 27 36,498 1,352
17. South Fla. 29 34,741 1,198
18. Georgia 31 34,384 1,109
19. Arizona St. 25 29,872 1,195
20. Oregon 15 26,539 1,769
21. Oklahoma St. 23 25,382 1,104
22. Stanford 29 25,247 871
23. Kentucky 20 24,861 1,243
24. Fresno St. 26 23,516 904
25. Baylor 25 23,313 933
26. Michigan 15 23,122 1,541
27. Duke 29 23,024 794
28. Washington 14 22,999 1,643
29. UCLA 21 22,040 1,050
30. McNeese 26 20,835 801
31. Texas St. 32 20,427 638
32. Ole Miss 23 19,956 868
33. Mississippi St. 21 17,719 844
34. UCF 25 16,900 676
35. Wichita St. 19 15,752 829
36. Virginia 21 15,575 742
37. Houston 26 15,273 587
38. Hawaii 20 14,992 750
39. New Mexico St. 29 13,659 471
40. Boise St. 18 13,494 750
41. Kansas 16 13,374 836
42. Louisiana Tech 21 13,335 635
43. ULM 24 13,287 554
44. Ohio St. 14 13,119 937
45. Utah 16 13,000 813
46. Penn St. 18 12,970 721
47. Cal St. Fullerton 21 12,814 610
48. San Diego St. 17 12,707 747
49. Oregon St. 16 11,138 696
50. Virginia Tech 17 10,615 624

DIVISION II
Average Home Attendance
Minimum five home dates.
No. School Dates Attendance Average
1. Central Mo. 11 4,950 450
2. Washburn 9 3,596 400
3. Rogers St. 18 6,654 370
4. UT Tyler 20 7,328 366
5. Lenoir-Rhyne 16 5,335 333
6. Alabama Huntsville 15 4,220 281
7. West Florida 15 4,091 273
8. Northwest Nazarene 14 3,793 271
9. Notre Dame (OH) 14 3,730 266
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No. School Dates Attendance Average
10. Pittsburg St. 15 3,983 266
11. Lock Haven 8 2,024 253
12. Emporia St. 14 3,491 249
13. Wingate 16 3,886 243
14. Harding 11 2,599 236
15. Young Harris 13 2,997 231
16. Eckerd 16 3,655 228
17. Central Okla. 18 4,105 228
18. Lewis 9 2,050 228
19. North Georgia 28 6,352 227
20. Southeastern Okla. 13 2,932 226
21. West Tex. A&M 22 4,934 224
22. Georgia College 18 3,848 214
23. Northwood 7 1,461 209
24. Valdosta St. 17 3,422 201
25. USC Aiken 15 3,002 200
26. Chaminade 9 1,776 197
27. Black Hills St. 12 2,365 197
28. Frostburg St. 6 1,142 190
29. Colorado Mesa 12 2,232 186
30. West Chester 14 2,586 185

Total Home Attendance
No. School Dates Attendance Average
1. UT Tyler 20 7,328 366
2. Rogers St. 18 6,654 370
3. North Georgia 28 6,352 227
4. Lenoir-Rhyne 16 5,335 333
5. Central Mo. 11 4,950 450
6. West Tex. A&M 22 4,934 224
7. Alabama Huntsville 15 4,220 281
8. Central Okla. 18 4,105 228
9. West Florida 15 4,091 273
10. Pittsburg St. 15 3,983 266
11. Wingate 16 3,886 243
12. Georgia College 18 3,848 214
13. Northwest Nazarene 14 3,793 271
14. Notre Dame (OH) 14 3,730 266
15. Eckerd 16 3,655 228
16. Washburn 9 3,596 400
17. Emporia St. 14 3,491 249
18. Rollins 19 3,445 181
19. Valdosta St. 17 3,422 201
20. Columbus St. 22 3,240 147
21. Embry-Riddle (FL) 22 3,189 145
22. Western Wash. 20 3,171 159
23. East Stroudsburg 17 3,131 184
24. Henderson St. 21 3,086 147
25. Mississippi Col. 18 3,058 170

Union (TN) 17 3,058 180
27. USC Aiken 15 3,002 200
28. Young Harris 13 2,997 231
29. Southeastern Okla. 13 2,932 226
30. Fla. Southern 21 2,874 137

DIVISION III
Average Home Attendance
Minimum five home dates.
No. School Dates Attendance Average
1. Va. Wesleyan 20 5,980 299
2. Lebanon Valley 11 3,097 282
3. Belhaven 12 3,065 255
4. Westminster (PA) 9 2,168 241
5. Husson 12 2,885 240
6. Edgewood 6 1,409 235
7. Wis.-Eau Claire 7 1,588 227
8. Rhode Island Col. 6 1,345 224
9. Salem (NC) 13 2,815 217
10. East Tex. Baptist 21 4,309 205
11. Concordia Wisconsin 7 1,409 201
12. Earlham 9 1,797 200
13. Rutgers-Newark 7 1,349 193
14. Lynchburg 12 2,281 190
15. Texas-Dallas 13 2,414 186
16. Spalding 11 2,034 185
17. Wis.-Stevens Point 5 919 184
18. Greensboro 14 2,555 183
19. Randolph-Macon 14 2,544 182
20. Wilson 10 1,807 181

Total Home Attendance
No. School Dates Attendance Average
1. Va. Wesleyan 20 5,980 299
2. East Tex. Baptist 21 4,309 205
3. Salisbury 19 3,173 167
4. Lebanon Valley 11 3,097 282
5. Belhaven 12 3,065 255
6. Husson 12 2,885 240
7. Redlands 25 2,851 114
8. Salem (NC) 13 2,815 217
9. Pfeiffer 17 2,806 165
10. Wis.-Oshkosh 17 2,647 156
11. Greensboro 14 2,555 183
12. Randolph-Macon 14 2,544 182
13. WashU 17 2,534 149
14. CWRU 15 2,514 168
15. Texas-Dallas 13 2,414 186
16. Hardin-Simmons 14 2,397 171
17. Chris. Newport 17 2,359 139
18. Central (IA) 13 2,320 178
19. Lynchburg 12 2,281 190
20. Ill. Wesleyan 13 2,182 168
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ANNUAL HOME ATTENDANCE LEADERS
Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, attendance records were not 
recorded in 2020 and 2021. 

DIVISION I
By Average Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1991 Fresno St. 15 16,371 1,091
1992 Fresno St. 16 13,962 873
1993 Fresno St. 11 14,812 1,347
1994 Arizona 17 21,057 1,239
1995 Arizona 17 25,261 1,486
1996 Fresno St. 16 34,224 2,139
1997 Fresno St. 20 51,133 2,557
1998 Fresno St. 16 35,220 2,201
1999 Fresno St. 26 55,746 2,144
2000 Fresno St. 21 49,568 2,360
2001 Fresno St. 16 34,151 2,134
2002 Fresno St. 16 29,209 1,826
2003 Fresno St. 20 36,703 1,835
2004 Fresno St. 15 27,633 1,842
2005 Fresno St. 20 37,581 1,879
2006 Arizona 29 37,908 1,307
2007 Arizona 28 44,487 1,589
2008 Alabama 27 51,024 1,890
2009 Arizona 19 46,249 2,434
2010 Arizona 23 52,125 2,266
2011 Arizona 28 72,545 2,591
2012 Alabama 33 86,108 2,609
2013 Alabama 27 79,027 2,927
2014 Alabama 26 72,311 2,781
2015 Alabama 29 80,357 2,771
2016 Alabama 26 76,109 2,927
2017 Alabama 29 79,218 2,732
2018 Alabama 21 63,038 3,002
2019 Alabama 27 74,243 2,750
2022 Alabama 25 93,636 3,745
2023 Alabama 28 100,052 3,573
2024 Oklahoma 22 95,838 4,356

By Total Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance
1991 Fresno St. 15 16,371
1992 Fresno St. 16 13,962
1993 Fresno St. 11 14,812
1994 Arizona 17 21,057
1995 Arizona 17 25,261
1996 Fresno St. 16 34,224
1997 Fresno St. 20 51,133
1998 Fresno St. 16 35,220
1999 Fresno St. 26 55,746
2000 Fresno St. 21 49,568
2001 Arizona 28 46,499
2002 Arizona 28 49,140
2003 Fresno St. 20 36,703
2004 Arizona 29 33,309
2005 Fresno St. 20 37,581
2006 Arizona 29 37,908
2007 Arizona 28 44,487
2008 Alabama 27 51,024
2009 Alabama 23 48,066
2010 Alabama 28 63,271
2011 Arizona 28 72,545

Year School Dates Attendance
2012 Alabama 33 86,108
2013 Alabama 27 79,027
2014 Alabama 26 72,311
2015 Alabama 29 80,357
2016 Alabama 26 76,109
2017 Alabama 29 29,218
2018 Alabama 21 63,038
2019 Alabama 27 74,243
2022 Alabama 25 93,636
2023 Alabama 28 100,052
2024 Alabama 27 100,898

DIVISION II
By Average Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1991 Portland St. 10 2,900 290
1992 Neb.-Kearney 9 2,150 239
1993 Augustana (SD) 13 3,684 283
1994 Cal Poly 5 1,244 249
1995 Kennesaw St. 7 1,705 244
1996 California (PA) 8 1,700 213
1997 Tex. A&M-Kingsville 10 3,050 305
1998 Mo. Southern St. 11 2,070 188
1999 Tex. A&M-Kingsville 8 2,150 269
2000 Tex. A&M-Kingsville 11 3,650 332
2001 Tex. A&M-Kingsville 14 4,650 332
2002 Tex. A&M-Kingsville 9 2,300 256
2003 North Dakota St. 8 1,873 234
2004 Saint Leo 13 2,612 201
2005 Shippensburg 13 3,228 248
2006 Delta St. 13 4,412 339
2007 Angelo St. 21 5,555 265
2008 Midwestern St. 8 2,060 258
2009 Angelo St. 16 5,312 332
2010 North Georgia 13 5,102 392
2011 Midwestern St. 17 5,705 336
2012 Emporia St. 7 3,038 434
2013 Francis Marion 13 5,479 421
2014 Francis Marion 12 5,704 475
2015 Angelo St. 12 6,632 553
2016 West Tex. A&M 22 11,020 501
2017 Angelo St. 24 13,526 564
2018 Tex. A&M-Commerce 14 7,172 512
2019 Tex. A&M-Commerce 17 9,092 535
2022 UT Tyler 17 9,119 536
2023 UT Tyler 25 9,487 379
2024 Central Mo. 11 4,950 450

By Total Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance
1991 Portland St. 10 2,900
1992 Wayne St. (MI) 13 2,509
1993 Augustana (SD) 13 3,684
1994 Wayne St. (MI) 17 2,730
1995 West Florida 33 2,220
1996 Colorado St.-Pueblo 17 2,863
1997 Tex. A&M-Kingsville 10 3,050
1998 West Florida 30 3,165
1999 CSU Bakersfield 20 3,090
2000 Tex. A&M-Kingsville 11 3,650
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Year School Dates Attendance
2001 Tex. A&M-Kingsville 14 4,650
2002 North Dakota St. 14 3,285
2003 Ala.-Huntsville 13 2,996
2004 Fla. Southern 26 3,336
2005 Shippensburg 13 3,228
2006 Delta St. 13 4,412
2007 Angelo St. 21 5,555
2008 Angelo St. 21 4,029
2009 Angelo St. 16 5,312
2010 Midwestern St. 17 5,367
2011 Midwestern St. 17 5,705
2012 Valdosta St. 17 6,562
2013 Valdosta St. 17 6,678
2014 Angelo St. 18 7,570
2015 West Tex. A&M 20 7,862
2016 Neb.-Kearney 9 13,283
2017 Angelo St. 24 13,526
2018 Angelo St. 23 8,366
2019 Tex. A&M-Commerce 17 9,092
2022 UT Tyler 17 9,119
2023 UT Tyler 25 9,487
2024 UT Tyler 20 7,328

DIVISION III
By Average Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1991 Eastern Conn. St. 20 6,600 330
1992 TCNJ 13 4,155 320
1993 Eastern Conn. St. 11 2,900 264
1994 Benedictine (IL) 11 2,900 264
1995 Buena Vista 9 1,765 196
1996 Central (IA) 9 1,900 211
1997 TCNJ 6 1,300 217
1998 Simpson 15 5,528 369
1999 Simpson 17 4,964 292
2000 Simpson 12 3,425 285
2001 Simpson 6 1,850 308
2002 Simpson 9 2,100 233
2003 Simpson 6 1,675 279
2004 Louisiana Col. 10 2,309 231
2005 Coe 9 2,165 241
2006 Simpson 7 1,836 262
2007 Louisiana Col. 10 2,948 295
2008 Texas-Tyler 12 4,719 393
2009 Texas-Tyler 9 4,045 449
2010 Louisiana Col. 13 8,057 620
2011 Louisiana Col. 8 3,350 419
2012 Roanoke 18 6,874 382
2013 Coe 6 2,482 414
2014 Coe 12 5,711 476
2015 Dubuque 5 2,201 440
2016 Coe 6 2,422 403

Year School Dates Attendance Average
2017 Texas-Tyler 21 8,389 399
2018 Dubuque 5 1,771 354
2019 Mary Hardin-Baylor 12 3,609 301
2022 Chris. Newport 27 7,555 280
2023 Susquehanna 6 1,670 278
2024 Va. Wesleyan 20 5,980 299

By Total Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance
1991 Eastern Conn. St. 20 6,600
1993 Eastern Conn. St. 11 2,900
1992 TCNJ 13 4,155
1994 Benedictine (IL) 11 2,900
1995 Wis.-Stout 16 1,850
1996 Central (IA) 9 1,900
1997 Wis.-Eau Claire 12 1,950
1998 Simpson 15 5,528
1999 Simpson 17 4,964
2000 Simpson 12 3,425
2001 North Central (IL) 18 3,175
2002 Pacific Lutheran 12 2,645
2003 Pacific Lutheran 11 2,660
2004 Chapman 29 2,537
2005 Muskingum 13 2,805
2006 Louisiana Col. 10 2,445
2007 Louisiana Col. 10 2,948
2008 Texas-Tyler 12 4.719
2009 Texas-Tyler 9 4,045
2010 Louisiana Col. 13 8,057
2011 Texas-Tyler 13 4,783
2012 Roanoke 18 6,874
2013 Texas-Tyler 12 4,183
2014 Texas-Tyler 20 7,327
2015 Texas-Tyler 26 7,837
2016 Texas-Tyler 17 6,164
2017 Texas-Tyler 21 8,389
2018 Texas-Tyler 16 5,353
2019 East Tex. Baptist 16 4,150
2022 Chris. Newport 27 7,555
2023 Salisbury 20 4,790
2024 Va. Wesleyan 20 5,980
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ALL-TIME LARGEST CROWDS

Single Date, Regular Season
Attendance Event Location Date Teams and Scores

8,930 Texas vs. Oklahoma Norman, Okla. (OU Softball Complex) March 31, 2023 Oklahoma 8, Texas 1

Top Attendance Dates
Attendance Event Location Session Date Teams and Scores

12,566 2024 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City 2 May 30, 2024 Texas 4, Stanford 0
Florida 1, Oklahoma St. 0

12,565 2024 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City 4 June 1, 2024 Oklahoma 1, UCLA 0
Texas 10, Florida 0 (5 inn.)

12,533 2022 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City 4 June 4, 2022 Oklahoma 7, Texas 2
Oklahoma St. 2, Florida 0

12,532 2024 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City 3 May 31,2024 Alabama 2, Duke 1
Stanford 8, Oklahoma St. 0 (5 inn.)

12,468 2023 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City 4 June 3, 2023 Oklahoma 9, Tennessee 0 (5 innings)
Florida St. 3, Washington 1

12,445 2024 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City 1 May 30, 2024 UCLA 4, Alabama 1
Oklahoma 9, Duke 1 (6 inn.)

12,444 2023 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City 2 June 1-2, 2023 Florida St. 8, Oklahoma St. 0 (6 innings)
Washington 4, Utah 1

12,436 2023 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City 5 June 4, 2023 Stanford 1, Washington 0
Tennessee 3, Oklahoma St. 1

12,418 2024 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City 5 June 2, 2024 Florida 6, Alabama 4
Stanford 3, UCLA 1

12,415 2023 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City 3 June 2, 2023 Stanford 2, Alabama 0
Oklahoma St. 8, Utah 0 (5 innings)

12,403 2022 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City 5 June 5, 2022 Texas 5, Arizona 2
UCLA 8, Florida 0

12,379 2023 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City 1 June 1, 2023 Tennessee 10, Alabama 5
Oklahoma 2, Stanford 0

12,370 2021 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City 6 June 6, 2021 Oklahoma 6, James Madison 3
Florida St. 2, Alabama 0

12,337 2021 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City 3 June 4, 2021 James Madison 2, Oklahoma St. 1
Alabama 6, UCLA 0

12,324 2024 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City 9 June 6, 2024 Oklahoma 8, Texas 4
12,320 2022 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City 2 June 2, 2022 Florida 7, Oregon St. 1

Oklahoma St. 4, Arizona 2
12,317 2024 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City 8 June 5, 2024 Oklahoma 8, Texas 3
12,282 2022 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City 1 June 2, 2022 Texas 7, UCLA 2

Oklahoma 13, Northwestern 2 (5 innings)
12,257 2022 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City 9 June 9, 2022 Oklahoma 10, Texas 5
12,247 2022 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City 3 June 3, 2022 UCLA 6, Northwestern 1

Arizona 3, Oregon St. 1
12,235 2021 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City 5 June 5, 2021 Oklahoma 10, UCLA 3

Florida St. 4, Oklahoma St. 2
12,234 2022 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City 8 June 8, 2022 Oklahoma 16, Texas 1
12,195 2023 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City 9 June 8 ,2023 Oklahoma 3, Florida St. 1
12,173 2021 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City 8 June 8, 2021 Florida St. 8, Oklahoma 4
12,142 2023 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City 8 June 7, 2023 Oklahoma 5, Florida St. 0
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